Bloomingville:

Declaration of Conformity

Photo

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

lfem no. 82068480

ltem name Namira Serving Tray, Nature
Material FSC®100%, Mango

Size L30xH5xW19 cm

Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:
- Sensory Test (DIN 10955:2023)

- Specific Migration of Heavy metal (EN 13130 followed by analysis in ICP-MS)

- Overall Migration (EN 1186).

- Color fastness (with reference fo EN 646)

- Specific Migration of Formaldehyde (EN : 13130 followed by analysis in UV-Vis Spectrophotometer)

- Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines (As Aniline) (EN 13130-1 followed by EU 10/2011)

- Specific Migration of Monomer (EN 13130 analysis followed by GC-MS)

- Pentachlorophenol (PCP) test (LFGB & BVL B 82.02.8)

- Total Yeast & Mould Count (GB 4789.15)

- Bisphenol A (GC-SOP-ANA-018 Solvent Extraction analysis followed by LC-MS-MS analysis (EU) No 10/2011.

Test Report:
No.: CPSGGHD2447444-Rev01
Date: 12-02-2025

WARNINGS Conditions of use

Wash before usel Food approved.

%X A

q . 23-05-2025 lkast — DK
Joontingvillegrop Cecilie Lau
i3 s Compliance & Sustainability Assistant




